Castellarano (RE), anche nel caso di emissione di tratte o ricevute bancarie, 
ovvero di rilascio di effetti cambiari: eventuale deroga a quanto sopra sarà 
valida soltanto se da noi concessa in forma scritta. 
Per le forniture di materiali di importo inferiore a 1.550 euro 
(millecinquecentocinquanta) verrà emessa ricevuta bancaria con scadenza 
a 60 giorni data fattura, IVA compresa, indipendentemente dalle normali 
condizioni riservate all’acquirente.
Per i pagamenti previsti in più rate l’importo dell’IVA sarà comunque riscosso 
a mezzo ricevuta bancaria con scadenza a 30 giorni data fattura.

[...]

Payment must be made out to our registered offices at Castellarano (Reggio 
Emilia, Italy), even if bills or letters of exchange or collection orders have 
been issued. Any exceptions must be approved by us in writing. 
A collection order payable at 60 days will be issued for supplies of materials 
for amounts less than €1,550 (one thousand five hundred and fifty), inclusive 
of VAT, regardless of the Customer’s normal terms. For payments to be 
made in several instalments, the VAT amount will be collected by means of a 
collection order payable 30 days after invoice date.

We have the legal right to apply interest on arrears at the official interest rate